

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: 1004579

STAUB | CERAMIQUE - Tapas set - 5 pcs - Ceramic - Dark blue



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Staub Ceramique Tapas Set (5 pcs) - Dark Blue

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the Staub Ceramique Tapas Set. This high-quality ceramic set is designed to enhance your dining experience with its stylish design and functional capabilities. Perfect for serving and sharing small dishes, this tapas set adds an elegant touch to any table setting.

2. Safety Information

- Ensure all items are placed on a flat, stable surface during use to prevent accidents.
- Use oven mitts or heat-resistant gloves when handling hot products to avoid burns.
- Do not expose the ceramic to direct flame or extreme temperatures beyond 250°C (482°F).
- Avoid using sharp utensils that may scratch or damage the ceramic surface.
- Do not stack ceramic pieces when hot, as this may cause cracks or shatter the material.
- For microwave use, ensure that the item is microwave-safe and follow the manufacturer's guidelines.

3. Product Specifications

- Material: Ceramic
- Color: Dark Blue
- Set Contains: 5 pcs (various sizes for serving tapas)
- Oven Safe: Yes, up to 250°C (482°F)
- Dishwasher Safe: Yes
- Microwave Safe: Yes

4. Setup and Installation

- Unbox the Staub Ceramique Tapas Set and check for any damages. If any are found, do not use the products.
- Place each piece on a flat surface, ensuring there is sufficient space between them to prevent contact during use.
- The set is ready to use immediately; no complex installation is required.

5. Operation

- To serve food, place the desired amount in each ceramic dish.
- For heating purposes, preheat your oven to the desired temperature, place the tapas set inside, and monitor closely.
- After use, allow the ceramic to cool before cleaning.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Allow the ceramic to cool completely before washing.
- The tapas set is dishwasher safe, but hand washing is recommended to maintain its luster.
- Use a soft sponge and mild detergent to clean. Avoid abrasive cleaners or scouring pads.
- Dry completely after washing to prevent any residual moisture.

7. Troubleshooting

- If the ceramic develops hairline cracks, discontinue use and contact customer service for guidance.
- If food sticks to the surface, try soaking the item in warm, soapy water for a few minutes before washing.
- For any other concerns or operational mishaps, please refer to the contact information below.

8. Disposal

- Dispose of the product responsibly. If the ceramic is damaged beyond repair, follow local regulations for ceramic waste disposal.
- Consider recycling where applicable. Check your local recycling facility for guidelines.

9. Contact

For further assistance, please reach out to us:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing Staub. We hope you enjoy your Tapas Set!

DE DEUTSCH

Produktanleitung für das Staub Keramik Tapas Set (5 Teile, Dunkelblau)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf des Staub Keramik Tapas Sets. Dieses Set besteht aus fünf hochwertigen Keramiktteilen, die in einem eleganten Dunkelblau gehalten sind. Es wurde entwickelt, um Ihnen ein außergewöhnliches Erlebnis bei der Zubereitung und Präsentation Ihrer Lieblings-Tapas zu bieten.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Temperaturbeständigkeit: Die Keramik ist hitzebeständig und kann in Ofen und Mikrowelle verwendet werden, jedoch nicht über die empfohlene maximale Temperatur hinaus.
- Vermeidung von Temperaturschocks: Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Geschirr nicht direkt von extrem kalten in extrem heiße Umgebungen oder umgekehrt gebracht wird, um Rissbildung zu vermeiden.
- Verwendung mit Spülmaschinen: Das Geschirr ist spülmaschinenfest. Achten Sie darauf, dass es sicher platziert wird, um Beschädigungen zu vermeiden.
- Entsorgung: Entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den geltenden Vorschriften für keramische Abfälle.
- Kinder: Halten Sie das Produkt außerhalb der Reichweite von kleinen Kindern, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Material: Keramik
- Farbe: Dunkelblau
- Anzahl der Teile: 5
- Verwendungszweck: Für Tapas und kleine Gerichte
- Hitzebeständig: Ja
- Mikrowellengeeignet: Ja
- Spülmaschinenfest: Ja
- Herkunft: Frankreich

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Auspacken: Nehmen Sie das Set vorsichtig aus der Verpackung. Überprüfen Sie auf eventuelle Beschädigungen.
2. Reinigung vor dem ersten Gebrauch: Waschen Sie jedes Teil in warmem Seifenwasser und spülen Sie gründlich.
3. Platzierung: Stellen Sie die Keramiktteile auf eine trockene, stabile Oberfläche. Vermeiden Sie direkte Sonneneinstrahlung, um Verfärbungen zu verhindern.

5. Betrieb

- Vorbereitung: Nutzen Sie das Set zur Präsentation von Tapas oder kleinen Gerichten. Sie können es sowohl zum Servieren als auch zum Backen verwenden.
- Erwärmen: Wenn Sie die Keramiktteile im Ofen verwenden, stellen Sie sicher, dass sie nicht über die empfohlene Temperatur hinaus erhitzt werden.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Lassen Sie die Keramik nach dem Gebrauch abkühlen, bevor Sie sie reinigen.
- Spülen Sie die Teile in warmem Seifenwasser oder verwenden Sie die Spülmaschine.
- Vermeiden Sie abrasive Reinigungsmittel, die die Oberfläche zerkratzen könnten.

7. Fehlersuche

- Rissbildung: Überprüfen Sie die Bedienungsanleitung und vermeiden Sie es, warmes Geschirr direkt in kaltes Wasser zu legen.
- Verfärbungen: Bei Verfärbungen durch Lebensmittel verwenden Sie eine Paste aus Backpulver und Wasser zur Reinigung.

8. Entsorgung

Bitte entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für keramische Abfälle. Recycling ist empfohlen, um mehr Umweltauswirkungen zu vermeiden.

9. Kontakt

Für Fragen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

- E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding: Staub Ceramique Tapas Set 5-delig - Donkerblauw

1. Algemene Informatie

Bedankt voor uw aankoop van de Staub Ceramique Tapas Set (artikelnummer: 1004579). Deze set is ontworpen voor de perfecte presentatie en het serveren van tapas en andere kleine gerechten. De set omvat vijf verschillende items die bijdragen aan een authentieke eetervaring.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Brandgevaar: Vermijd direct contact met open vuur. Gebruik de set alleen in een oven of op een inductiekookplaat.
- Scherpe randen: Wees voorzichtig bij het hanteren van het servies; de randen kunnen scherp zijn. Houd het buiten het bereik van kinderen.
- Hittebestendigheid: De keramische materialen zijn hittebestendig, maar zorg ervoor dat u handschoenen of een doek gebruikt bij het verwijderen uit de oven of magnetron om brandwonden te voorkomen.
- Voorkom breuken: Laat het servies niet vallen of stoten, en voorkom snelle temperatuurschommelingen om barsten te voorkomen.
- Reinigen: Vul de vaatwasser niet te vol, zodat de items niet tegen elkaar stoten en beschadigen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Artikel: Staub Ceramique Tapas Set 5-delig
- Kleur: Donkerblauw
- Materiaal: Keramiek
- Geschikt voor: Oven en magnetron
- Vaatwasmachinebestendig: Ja
- Afmetingen (cm): Varieert per item in de set

4. Setup en Installatie

1. Verpakking openen: Verwijder de set voorzichtig uit de verpakking en controleer op eventuele schade.
2. Kies een geschikte locatie: Plaats de set op een vlakke, stabiele ondergrond.
3. Afstemmen met andere servies: Zorg ervoor dat de tapas set goed in uw tafelinstelling past, zodat u een mooi tafelbeeld creëert.
4. Voorbereiden voor gebruik: Was elke item met warm zeepsop en spoel grondig af voordat u ze voor het eerste gebruik inzet.

5. Bedieningsinstructies

- Ovengebruik: Plaats de tapas in de oven op een gematigde temperatuur. Controleer regelmatig om oververhitting te voorkomen.
- Serveren: Giet of leg uw tapas in of op de items van de set en serveer direct aan tafel.
- Magnetrongebruik: Deze set is geschikt voor gebruik in de magnetron voor het opwarmen van voedsel.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Na gebruik: Laat de keramische items afkoelen voor je ze schoonmaakt.
- Reinigen: Het is aanbevolen om de set met de hand te wassen met een milde afwasmiddel om krasjes te voorkomen, hoewel ze ook vaatwasmachinebestendig zijn.
- Onderhoud: Bewaar de items droog en op een veilige plek om beschadiging te voorkomen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Krasjes of vlekken: Gebruik een zachte spons met een mild schuurmiddel om te proberen deze voorzichtig te verwijderen.
- Breuken: Als er een breuk optreedt, is dit irreparabel. Neem contact op met de klantenservice voor meer informatie over vervangingen.

8. Afvoer

Afval van keramische producten dient in overeenstemming met lokale wetgeving afgevoerd te worden. Neem contact op met uw lokale overheidsinstantie voor richtlijnen over het afvoeren van keramische materialen.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u ons bereiken via:

E-mailadres: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland.

Bedankt voor uw aankoop en veel plezier met uw Staub Ceramique Tapas Set!

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Set de Tapas de Cerámica Staub (5 Piezas)

1. Información General

Gracias por elegir el Set de Tapas de Cerámica Staub. Este producto de alta calidad está diseñado para complementar su experiencia de cocina, proporcionando una excelente retención del calor y una presentación atractiva.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso adecuado: Este producto debe ser utilizado únicamente para su propósito previsto. No utilizar en fuentes de calor directo como estufas de gas o eléctricas.
- Manipulación: Maneje con cuidado las piezas frías o calientes. Use guantes de cocina para evitar quemaduras.
- Almacenamiento: Guarde en un lugar seco y fresco. Evite apilar las piezas sin protección para evitar rayones.
- Limpieza: No utilice limpiadores abrasivos. Lave a mano con agua tibia y jabón. No use en lavavajillas a menos que esté indicado.
- Daños: No utilice si hay grietas, astillas o cualquier daño visible.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Cerámica
- Color: Azul oscuro
- Número de piezas: 5
- Tamaño: Variado (consultar tabla de dimensiones en la página web)
- Resistencia al calor: Apto para horno hasta 250°C
- Compatibilidad: No apto para microondas

4. Instalación y Configuración

- Paso 1: Retire el set de la caja y verifique que todas las piezas estén incluidas.
- Paso 2: Lave cada tapa con agua tibia y jabón antes del primer uso.
- Paso 3: Coloque la tapa sobre el recipiente adecuado antes de utilizar. Asegúrese de que encaje correctamente para evitar derrames.

5. Operación

- Este set de tapas se utiliza para cubrir recipientes de cocina, ayudando a mantener el calor y la humedad mientras cocina. Asegúrese de no sobrecalentar en condiciones inapropiadas para la cerámica.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave cada pieza de forma manual con esponjas suaves y un detergente no abrasivo.
- Se recomienda secar inmediatamente después de su limpieza para prevenir manchas.
- Evite el contacto con objetos afilados o duros para mantener la integridad de las piezas.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Grietas o Arañazos: Si nota grietas, no use el producto, ya que esto puede comprometer su seguridad.
- Dificultades al encajar: Asegúrese de que la tapa esté alineada correctamente con el recipiente. Pruebe diferentes posiciones para un mejor ajuste.

8. Eliminación

- Este producto no debe ser desechado junto con los residuos domésticos. Consulte las normativas locales sobre reciclaje de cerámica y desechos.

9. Contacto

Si tiene alguna pregunta o necesita asistencia, no dude en contactarnos:

Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

Agradecemos su confianza en el Set de Tapas de Cerámica Staub y esperamos que lo disfrute.

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation de l'ensemble de tapas en céramique Staub - 5 pièces, bleu foncé

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'acheter l'ensemble de tapas en céramique Staub. Ce produit est conçu pour améliorer votre expérience culinaire en vous permettant de servir et de déguster divers plats dans un style élégant et pratique.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Ne pas utiliser le produit dans un four, un micro-ondes ou sur des plaques de cuisson sans s'assurer de sa compatibilité.
- Toujours utiliser des gants de protection lorsque vous manipulez des plats chauds pour éviter les brûlures.
- Évitez les chocs thermiques, tels que le passage brusque du froid au chaud, pour prévenir les fissures ou les ruptures.
- Ne pas utiliser d'ustensiles en métal à l'intérieur pour éviter les éraflures.
- Tenir hors de portée des enfants pour éviter les accidents.
- Inspectez régulièrement le produit pour détecter tout signe d'usure. En cas de dommage, ne plus utiliser le produit.

3. Présentation du Produit et Spécifications

- Matériau : Céramique
- Couleur : Bleu foncé
- Set : 5 pièces
- Résistance à la chaleur : Oui (vérifiez les instructions spécifiques pour le type d'utilisation)
- Dimensions : Consultez le site web pour les détails des dimensions spécifiques de chaque pièce.

4. Installation et Mise en Place

1. Déballez soigneusement toutes les pièces de l'ensemble.
2. Vérifiez l'intégrité du produit avant l'utilisation.
3. Placez les pièces sur une surface plane et stable pour éviter tout basculement.
4. Assurez-vous que les pièces sont bien sèches avant de les utiliser pour éviter les accidents lors de la manipulation.

5. Fonctionnement

- Utilisez l'ensemble de tapas pour servir une variété de plats chauds ou froids.
- Idéal pour les apéritifs, les tapas, ou des petites portions de plats.
- Suivez les recommandations de température pour garantir une utilisation optimale.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Lavez chaque pièce à la main avec un détergent doux et une éponge non abrasive.
- Évitez de placer le produit au lave-vaisselle pour préserver la finition.
- Séchez soigneusement après le lavage pour éviter la formation de taches.
- Rangez dans un endroit sec et frais pour éviter les dommages.

7. Dépannage

- Si vous rencontrez des fissures : Évitez d'utiliser le produit, retirez-le de l'usage.
- En cas de rayures visibles, cessez d'utiliser l'ustensile en métal.
- Pour des problèmes de nettoyage tenace, utilisez un mélange de bicarbonate de soude et d'eau.

8. Élimination

- Ce produit peut être recyclé. Consultez les réglementations locales concernant l'élimination des produits en céramique.
- Ne pas jeter dans les ordures ménagères.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci de votre confiance dans le produit Staub. Profitez de votre expérience culinaire !

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del prodotto: Set di ceramica Staub Tapas (5 pezzi) - Blu scuro

1. Informazioni generali

Benvenuti nel manuale del Set di ceramica Staub Tapas. Questo prodotto è stato progettato per offrire un'esperienza culinaria unica, combinando funzionalità e design elegante. Realizzato in ceramica di alta qualità, è ideale per preparare e servire tapas, antipasti e piccoli piatti.

2. Informazioni sulla sicurezza

Si prega di leggere attentamente tutte le istruzioni e le informazioni di sicurezza prima dell'uso.

- Non utilizzare il prodotto su fonti di calore diretto come fiamme aperte o piani di cottura non adatti.
- Non utilizzare utensili metallici per evitare graffi sulla superficie.
- Evitare improvvisi sbalzi di temperatura (es. passare dal freezer al forno) per prevenire rotture.
- Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini non supervisionati.
- Prima di ogni utilizzo, ispezionare il prodotto per eventuali danni. Non utilizzare se danneggiato.

3. Panoramica del prodotto e specifiche

- Materiale: Ceramica
- Colore: Blu scuro
- Dimensioni dei pezzi: variano (specifiche dettagliate disponibili sul sito).
- Lavabile in lavastoviglie.
- Resistente al forno e al microonde.

4. Installazione e impostazione

Il Set di ceramica Staub Tapas è pronto all'uso e non richiede un'installazione particolare. Si consiglia di:

- Lavare ogni pezzo con acqua calda e sapone prima del primo utilizzo.
- Asciugare bene i pezzi prima di riporli.

5. Operazione

Per utilizzare il Set di ceramica:

- Posizionare i cibi da servire nei piatti.
- Riscaldare nel forno o nel microonde se necessario.
- Servire direttamente in tavola.

6. Pulizia e manutenzione

- Si consiglia di lavare i pezzi in lavastoviglie per una pulizia rapida.
- Se lavati a mano, utilizzare spugne non abrasive per evitare graffi.
- Non utilizzare prodotti chimici aggressivi o pagliette abrasive.
- Conservare in un luogo asciutto e fresco.

7. Risoluzione dei problemi

- Se il prodotto presenta crepe, non utilizzare più e contattare l'assistenza.
- Per macchie persistenti, utilizzare una pasta di bicarbonato di sodio e acqua, lasciare agire e poi risciacquare.

8. Smaltimento

Quando non è più necessario, smaltire il prodotto secondo le normative locali sulla raccolta differenziata della ceramica. Non gettare nel rifiuto indifferenziato.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o supporto, contattaci:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania

Grazie per aver scelto il Set di ceramica Staub Tapas. Buon appetito!